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IQAC SCS 6DC Mendhar

MINUTES OF MEETING

HELD ON, 01*' of December, 2023 AT 12:00 PM
A meeting of members of IQAC was held in the IQAC on 01-12-2023 under the

supervision of Prof Sarshad Hussain, Co-ordinator IQAC to discuss the agenda
items.

Attendees: The following members attended the meeting.
S.NO. | NAME

1 Mr. Sarshad Hussain

Dr. Mahroof Khan

Dr. Mohd Junaid Jazib

Dr. Mohd Jameel
Dr. Mohd Riaz

Dr. Imtiyaz Ahmed Wani

Dr. Jameel Ahmed

Prof. Mohd Qasim Mir

2
3
4
5
6. Mr. Inam ul Hagq
-
8
9

1. Commencement of meeting:

The meeting was declared open by the chair at 12:05 p.m.

2. Opening remarks: At the very outset of the meeting Prof. Sarshad
Hussain, Co-ordinator IQAC, welcomed all the staff members for
attending the meeting and brief the agenda items of the meeting.

3. Discussions/Comments on Agenda of meeting:

The agenda items were taken for discussion. A threadbare discussion was
held among all the staff members and the following decisions were taken
unanimously. Their views, comments and responses are summarized below.

4. Minutes of the meeting: On the basis of the views, comments and
responses of the staff members, the minutes of meeting are recorded as
follows:

Agenda item: Students’ feedback Analysis for the session 2022-23 and
recommendation of action to be taken.

Screenshot Showing the Feedback Taken Through DHE feedback System
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Government Degree College Mendhar

Batch Type Feedback

23 Feedback | back for teacher

Feedback tor teachers

Batch Session 2022 2022

Link: hf‘rps://dhefeedbacksys’remVZ.nic.nef.in/feedbackreporf.asnx?qzTeacher

Question wise responses were extracted into percentage and depicted in pie
chart as below for quick analysis;

Q.1. My teacher treats all students equally

My teacher treats all students equally

Rating
Never : 1.35%
Rarely : 2.25% Always (5) 5549
Sometimes - 2 82% Not Sure : 0.83%
Ofer 7.62% Often (a) p_—

Sometimes (3) 154

Rarely (2) 147
Never (1) 9Q
Not Sure (0) 54

Aways : 85.09%
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Q.2. My teacher extends help to students irrespective of gender,
ethnicity and culture

M W he Il
y leacher extends help o students respective of gender ethnicity and cultyre

Rating
Never 1529, e
Rerely = 2.68% Not Sure : 1,10%
Sometmes | 4,740, b

Often | 11.53%

Sometimes (3)
Rarely (2)
Never (1)

Not Sure (0)

Always : 78.38%

Q.3. My teacher is fair in evaluating students and does not discriminate?

My teacher is fair in evaluating students and does not discriminate

Rating

Never 1.81%
Rarely = 2.51% Not Sure  1.80%
Sometmes §.apy,

Always (5)
Often (4)
Sometimes (1)
Rarely (2)
Never (1)

Not Sure (0) 124
Alwavs T8 0a%

Q.4. My teacher helps me identify my strengths and weaknesses and guides me to
improve

My teacher helps me identify my strengths and weaknesses and guides me to improve

Rating

[l 1708 Always (5)
ever W
Rarely - 3 85% Net Sure « 1.08%

Sometmes | 4.50% Often (4)

Oftar  10.44% Sometimes (3)
Rarely (2)

Never (1)

Not Sure (0)
A s 8 3%
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Q.5. My teacher regularly checks laboratory log books, note books

My teacher regularly checks laboratory log books, note books

Rating

Not Sure  1.86%
Never 2 169
Rarsly 1.07%

Sometmes 6.15%

Always (5)

Often (4)
Sometimes (3)

Oker 12 3a%

Rarely (2)

Never (1)

Always : 74.42% Not Sure (0)

Q.6. My teacher helps the students

in conducting experiments through set of
instructions and innovative demonstrations

My teacher helps the students in conducting experiments through set of instructions and innovative demonstrations

Rating

Wivers 1:684 Always (5) 1945
v 90%
Rarely . 3.39% Mot Surs - 1851,

Somet mes - 5 89%

Often (a) 744
Ofter 11413, Sometimes (3) i34
Rarely (2)

Never (1) 124

Awavs 1 75.83% Not Sure {0)

Q.7. Overall, how would you rank the teacher during the period under reference

Overall how would you rank the teacher during the period under reference

Rating

Outstanding (5) 497
Setsfactary 1.64%

Good  3.28% Mot Sure : 1 215,
very Gzed  5.21%

Excellent (4) L1
Ercelame 12 90%, Very Good (3) «
Good (2) 24

Satistactory (1)

Not Sure (0}
Dastang rg 74 344,

)
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Q. 8. My teacher is well-prepared for class
My Teacher s well prepared for Class
Rating
Always (5) z
N'v.' 167
B v p B0 Often (4] o

Oher 5 88%

Sometimes (3)

Rarely (2)

Never (1)

Not Sure (0)
alemys 79 93%

Q. 9. My teacher welcomes and answers question posed by students clearly.

My teacher welcomes and answers questions posed by students clearly

Rating
Always (5)
Never © 1.81%
Rarely : 3.13% Not Sure : 0.54%
Sametimes : 5.31% Often (4)

Ofter © 10.93% Sometimes (3)

Rarely (2)
Never (1)
Not Sure (0)

Always : 77.98%

Q. 10. My teacher encourages students to think and explore new ideas

My teacher Encourages students to think and explore new ideas

Rating

Always (5)

Never : 1.64%
Rarely © 3.25% Nect Sure = 1.03%

Sometmes : 6.15% Often (4)

Sometimes (1)

Rarely (2)

Never (1)

Not Sure (0)

101



Q. 11. My teacher tries to create interest in

class interactive.

My teached tries to create interest in the subject and Lries to make class interactive

Never - 1 760
Rarely 3 28%,
Sometmes  5.52%

Not Sure © 1.00%

ORer 11.76%

Always : 76.71%

D, 4
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the subject and tries to make

Rating

\
Always (5) 5001
Often (4) 767

Sometimes (3) 350

Q. 12. My teacher maintains discipline in the class

My leacher maintains discipline in the class

Never : 1.75%
Rarely : 3.53%
Sometmes . 4.52%

Not Sure £ 0.77%

Often : 9.72%

Always : 79.71%

Rarely (2) 212

Never (1) 115

Not Sure (0) 65
Rating
Always (5) 5198
Often (4) 534
Sometimes (3) %5
Rarely (2) 230
Never (1) 114
Not Sure (0) 50

Q. 13. My teacher makes alternate arrangement of class in his/her absence

My teacher makes alternate arrangement of class in his/ her absence

Never : 2.09%
Rarely : 3.30%

Not Sure © 1,32%

Sometmes 6 26%

Ofter  1195%

Aweys 1 75.05%

Rating
Always (5) 4594
Often {4) 782

Sometimes (3) 403

Rarely (2) 215
Never (1) 136
Not Sure (0)



Page 7 of 22

Q. 14. My teacher uses innovative teaching methods like new software tools,
digital gadgets, innovations in teaching

A

y teacher us

€sinnovative teaching method like new software

Newer 2189,
ERLEN

Rarely

Sometmes  6.549

Ofter - 11.27%

Not Sure - 1 59%,

Always : 74 88%

tools, digital gadgets, innovations in teaching

Rating

Always (5) 455]

Often (4)

Sometimes (3) 41!

Rarely (2)

Never (1) 141

Not Sure (0) i04

Q. 15. My teacher encourages me to participate in extracurricular activities.

My teacher encourages me to participate in extracurricular activities

Rarel

Somet mes : 5.€

ORten  11.06%

Never - 1.58%
Iy 3.13%
0%

Not Sure ; 1.66%

Always 1 76.58%

Rating

Always (5) 1394

Often (4)

Sometimes (3) 155

Rarely (2) 204
Never (1)
Not Sure (0) 108

Q. 16. College has a very good website which is regularly updated

College has a very good website which is regularly updated

Always  74.48%

Not Sure : 2.45%
Never 2.84%
Rarey © 3.33%

Sometimes - §.35%

Rating

Always (5)

Often (4) 103

Sometimes (3) TJ

Rarely (2) 34

Never (1)

Not Sure (0}
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Q. 17. College has a good software-based learning management System which
us in academic delivery and content management

Lollege has o good software based lea NN management System which helps us in academic delivery and content management

Rating

Always (5)
Not Sure : 3 42%

Never  2.74%
Rarely - a4 01%

Often (4)

Somebmes . 7 14%
Sometimes (3)

Ofe~ : 13.31%, Rarely (2)

Never (1)

Always | 63.37% Not Sure (0)

Q. 18. College has
workshops.

College has provided online platform for teaching, evaluation, seminars, workshops etc

Rating
Not Sure : 2 7as, Always (5)
Never : 3.33%,
Rarely - 4.60% Often (4)
Sometimes : 8,399
Sometimes (3)
Rarely (2)
Often - 11.9a%,
Never (1)
Always : 68.00%
Not Sure (0)
Q. 19. College has functional browsing centre for students
College has functional browsing center for students
Rating
Always (5)
Hot Sure - 3.51%
Never . 3.52%
Rarely S 439, Often (4)
Sermetmes | 7.73% Sometimes (3)
Rarely {2)
Often . 13019,
Never (1)

AWEYs : 66 34%,

Not Sure (0)

helps

provided online platform for teaching, evaluation, seminars,

695

34

79
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Q. 20. The campus is green and eco-friendly
The campus 1s green and eco friendiy
Rating
Always (5)
Often (4) i

7.1d%

Sometimes (2)

n 13990,
Rarely (2) 2

Never (1)

Always  71.23%

Not Sure (0) 17

Q. 21. My college has a proper building with adequate accommodation

My college has a proper building with adequate accommodation

Rating
Not Sure : 2.64%; Always (5) 650
Never : 323%
Rare'y : 4.75% oﬂtl‘l(‘) 150

Sometimes : §.12%

Sometimes (3) 5

Rarely (2) 49
ORen . 14.68%

Never (1)
Always « 56,54%

Not Sure (0)

Q. 22. My college has emergency exits and protocol for evacuation of students and
staff in case of fire or other calamity

My college has emergency exits and protocol for evacuation of students and staff in case of fire or other calamity

Always (5)
Mot Sure - 4.21%

Never 4.11%
Rarely - 4.11%

Often (4) 14

I
Sometmes §.51% Sometimes (3)

Rarely (2)
Never (1) il
Awmys : 65 34°%,

Not Sure (0}



Q.23. The classrooms are clean and well maintained and have adequate furniture

The ¢ assrooms are clean and well mamtained and have adequate furniture

Rating
Always (5)
Not Sure © 1 6%
Never - 313%
Rarely - 4 01% Often (4)

Samet:mes - 6 56%

ORer 1) 31% Rarely (2)
Never (1)

Lwavs : 71.04% Not Sure (0)

Q.24 The College caters to the requirements of the differently abled Students

The College caters to the requirements of Lhe differently abled Students

Rating
Always (5)
Not Sure - 3.52%
Hever - 4.01°,
Rarely | 5.45% Often (4)
Sometmes  8.41% Sometimes (3)
Rarely (2)
Ofter - 13.11% Never (1)
Always | 65.46%
Not Sure (0)
Q.25. Clean drinking water is available in the college campus
Clean drinking water is available in the college campus
Rating
Always (5)
Not Sure  2.54%
Never 4. 50%
Rarely - 4.59% Often (4)
Sometmes  7.24% Sometimes (3]
Rarely (2)
ORer  12.52%
Never (1)
Alwnys : 68 20%
Not Sure (0)

v
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Sometimes (3)

41

20

569

86

74

26




Q. 26 College has well maintained canteen

ollege has well maintained Canteen

Always : 64 87%

Q. 27. College has sufficient smart class room

College has sufficient Smart Class rooms

Nol Sure - 2 25%;
Never - 3.13%
Rarely  4.38%

Sometmes 6.d€°. b
b

Ofter  12.43%

Always 70 84%

Q.28 College hostel is functional in all respects

College hostel is functional in all respects

Not Sure - 11.74%

Mever 8.90%

Rarely 4 88%

S, Aways 37 14%
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Rating

Always (5)

Often (4)

Sometimes (3)

Rarely (2)

Never (1)

Not Sure (0)

Rating

Always (5)

Often (4)

Sometimes (3)

Rarely (2)

Never (1)

Not Sure (0)

Rating

Always (5)

Often (4)

Sometimes (3)

Rarely (2)

Never (1)

Not Sure (0)

50

12
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Q.29. College has a well-maintained auditorium/conference hall

L odlege Nas a well mamta ned Audtonum | Conterence Hall

Not Sure | 4.31%

Rare!

Sometmes T 14

Q.30 Academic and Examination

Calendar issued by Higher Educati
conduct of examinations

ACademic and Examination schedy

les are strictly as per uniform Academic Calendar iss

Not Sume 0 2.25%

Semetmes T aae

Oker 11 74v,

Alwavs 1 67.12%

€T Dy Higher Education Department and there is no de

Rating

Always (5)

Often (4)

Sometimes (3}

Rarely (2)

Never (1)

Not Sure (0)

Rating

Always (5) 732
Often (4)
Sometimes (3)
Rarely (2) a3

Never (1) 5

Not Sure (0)

Q.31. The college is offering various skill and vocational courses

The College is offering various Skill and Vocational courses

Not Sure - 2.15%
Never: 3.62%
Rarsly  4.79%

Semetimes 5.10%

Aways : 58.88%

Rating

Always (5)

Often (4)

Sometimes (3)

Rarely (2)

Never (1)

Not Sure (0)

44

schedules are strictly as per uniform Academic
on Department and there is no delay in classes or

2y in classes or conduct of examinat ons

Co{ e ‘?e
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Q. 32. College conducts placement melas/ camps regularly through college career

counselling and placement cel|

College conducts placement ny 5 .
L placement melas £amps regularly through college career counselling and placement cell

Not Sure © 3.13%
Never a3.69%,
Rarely  5.35%

Sometmes < 5.12%

Ofter : 13.70%

Always : 64 68%

Rating

Always (5)

Often (4) L

Sometimes (3)

Rarely (2)

Never (1)

Not Sure (0)

Q. 33. College works towards development of innovation and start up culture

College works towards development of Innovation and start up culture

Not Sure = 2.25%
Never  4.11%
Rarely : 6.65%

Sometimes « 7.05%

Ofter - 14.29%

Aiways : 65.66%

Q. 34. Awards and prizes are given on merit and are fair

Awards and prizes are given on merit and are fair

Not Sure - 3.23%
Never 4.21%
Rarely ©+ 4.11%

Sometmes « £.55%

Ofter + 14.45%

Aways 87 12"

Rating

Always (5) 71

Often (4) 46

Sometimes (3)

Rarely (2)

Never (1) a2

Not Sure (0)

Rating

Always (5) h6

Often (4) 145

Sometimes (3)

Rarely (2)

Never (1) 43

Not Sure (0)
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Q. 35. Whenever I have a grievance, it is redressed quickly and effectively

Vhenever | have a grevance, Lis redressed quickly and effectively

hot Sure - 4.01%
Never - 3 623,
Rerely  §.3a%

Sometmes 7 449,

ORer 13773,

Always : 62 779,

Q. 36. Overall,
reference

Overall how would yourank Lhe college during the period under reference

Mot Sure . 2.252,
Savsfectory 1 03%:
Gaod . 6.26%,

Very Good B.81%

Outstarding - $4.65%

Always (5) 6

Often (4)

Sometimes (3)

Rarely (2) 55
Never (1) 37
Not Sure (0)

how would you rank the college during the period under

Rating

Outstanding (5) 761
Excellent (4)

Very Good (3) E]
Good (2)

Satisfactory (1)

Mot Sure (D)

Q. 37. The office/administrative staff in the college is cooperative and helpful

The office/administrative staff in the college is cooperative and helpful

Not Sure @ 2.15%
Never . 3,529,
Rarey - 4.31%,

Semetmes € §5%,

Rating

Always (5)

Often (4)

Sometimes (3)

Rarely (2) “

Never (1)

Not Sure (0)




Q. 38. The library staff is cooperative and helpful

The library staftis cooperative and helplul

Mot Sure . 1.86%,
Never - 2 35%,
Rare'y : 3.53%

Sometmes : 5.68%

Alweys 74669,

Q. 39. The laboratory staff is helpful and cooperative

The |aboratery staff is helpful and cooperative

Not Sure : 2.45%
Never . 3.62%
Rerely : 3.81%

Sometmes : 6.26%

Ofter © 11.25%

Alwavs 1 72 50%

Ofter 10 76%
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Rating

Always (5)

Often (1)
Sometimes (3) O
Rarely (2) L
Never (1)

Not Sure {0}

Rating

Always (5) T4l
Often (4)

Sometimes (3] ¢
Rarely (2) 40
Never (1)

Not Sure (0)
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SUMMARY & RECOMMENDATION OF ACTIONS

Pie chart analysis is summarised below in cat

i 70
egories A, B " Sofabove9o .
between 80-90% and below 80% Jome and C based upon the percentage of positive response

respectively for the purpose of identifying the intensity of the action to be taken
rS. No | Questions

]
Always & often m Note Sure ‘
Never L
categery A Above 90% e 4 l
R - -
1. | My teacher treats all students equally 9352% W/’M
fcatenony B Between 80-90%
2. | My teacher extends help to students irrespective of gender, ethnicity and culture | 89.96% 8.94% 1.10%
3. | My teacher is fair in evaluating students and does not discriminate 88.08% 10.01% 1.90%
4. | My teacher helps me identify my strengths and weaknesses and guides me to 88.79% 10.15% 1.06%
| improve
5. | My teacher regularly checks laboratory log books, note books 86.76% 11.38% 1.86%
6. | My teacher helps the students in conducting experiments through set of | 87.24% 11.18% 1.58%
instructions and innovative demonstrations
7. | Overall, how would you rank the teacher during the period under reference 88.85% 10.13% 1.01%
8. | My teacher is well-prepared for class 89.79% 9.32% 0.89%
9. | My teacher welcomes and answers question posed by students clearly 8891 10.25% 0.84%
10. | My teacher encourages students to think and explore new ideas 87.93% 11.04% 1.03%
11. | My teacher tries to create interest in the subject and tries to make class | 88.47% 10.53% 1.00%
‘ interactive n
12. | My teacher maintains discipline in the class 89-43:% 9-8/"0 077%
13. | My teacher makes alternate arrangement of class in his/her absence 87.040/0 11.65?X 132%
14.| My teacher uses innovative teaching methods like new software tools, digital | 86.15% 12.25% 150%
gadgets, innovations in teaching _ _ w0 o e
15. | My teacher encourages me to participate in extracurricular activities. 87.640/0 7_’13_6145\ 166%
16. | College has a very good website which is regularly updated : 84.540/0 Tﬁ&;\@
17. | College has a good software-based learning management System which helps usin | 82.68% | 3.097 “LJ
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Yo ]
academic de!lver and content management )
:g A'l;he €ampus is green and eco-friend| 85227 TR 1.66%
. ildi : ” == \_l—//’/ 64%
21. | Clean drinking water i n Orl we!l maintained and have adequate furniture. 84.35 M—”y"”
_ available in the college campus 80.72% = 2.54%
22.| College has sufficient smart class room 83 270; %Z%:g/// 2.25%
23. g:lc;izr;\:‘ci:::egzamir?qﬂon schedl{les are strictly as per uniform Academic 83.36% T‘;Tgf’//‘ g25%
Yy Higher Education Department and there is no delay in classes
or conduct of examinations |
24.| The college is offering various skill and vocational courses 80.33% 17.51% | 215% |
25.| Awards and prizes are given on merits and are fair 81.6% 15.17"—/«;_,/— 3.23%
26.| The office/administrative staff in the college is cooperative and helpful 83.08% 14:6% 2.15%
27.| The library staff is cooperative and helpful 85.42% 12.92% 1.66%
28.| The laboratory staff is helpful and cooperative 83.75% 13.79% 2.45%
Category C Below 80%
29.| The college caters to the requirements of the differently able students. 78.57% 17.9% 3.52%
30.| College has well maintained canteen 77.79% 18.68% 3.52%
31. | College hostel is functional in all respects 67.9% 20.35% 11.74%
32.| College ha a well-maintained auditorium conference hall 79.35% 16.34% 431%
33.| College conducts placement melas/ camps regularly through college career 77.68% 18.49% 3.13%
counselling and placement cell.
34.| College works towards development of innovation and start up culture 79.95% 17.81% 2.25%
35.| Whenever I have a grievance, it is redressed quickly and effectively 79.54% 16.44% 4.01%
36.| Overall, how would you rank the college during the period under reference 79.65% 18.1% 2.25%
37.| College has provided online platform for teaching, evolution, seminars, workshops. | 79.94% 17.32%\ 2.74%
38.| College has functional browsing center for students 79.35% 16.73% 391%
39.| My college has emergency exits and protocol for evacuation of students and staff | 79.06% 16.73% W
in case of fire or other calamity L/\Q
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Recommendations

1. Category A. Perusal of the summary table reveals that response to the
question "My teacher treats all students equally” is above 90% (i.e.
93.52% including always and often). Hence no action is needed.

Category B. As depicted in the table, responses 1o majority of the
questions fall between 80-90% when “Always and Often" are taken

together. Perusal of the questions reveal that action is req

uired to be

taken both at administrative level and teaching faculty level.

»

At the level of teachers following areas are required fo be improved
for bringing 100% quality in teaching-learning level. Hence it is
recommended that standing instructions be passed among the
teachers to work in the following areas to increase the positive
responses in future:

a. Extending help to students irrespective o
culture.

. Bringing fairness in evaluation
Identification of students strengths, weaknesses
guidance.

. Regularly checking of laboratory/practical
conduction of experiments through set of

innovative demonstrations.
. Coming well prepared in classes and making it more interactive by

welcoming the question-answer sessions in the classes while

f gender, ethnicity and

o

and providing

o

works besides
instructions and

[e

e

teaching.

Encouraging the students to think and explore new ideas.

. Ensuring discipline in the class.

. Making alternate arrangement of class in his/her absence.

i. Using innovative teaching methods like new software tools, digital

gadgets, innovations in teaching.

j. Encouraging the students to participate in extracurricular
activities

At the level of administrations following actions are required to be

taken:
College Website Committee be asked to regularly update the

e

website.

b. Introduction of Learning Management System for academic
delivery and content management. In this context free software
like MOODLE can be opted and implemented.

. Development of green and eco-friendly campus. In this respect
more plantation and waste management be ensured in campus.

. Development of more building for providing adequate
accommodation.

. Ensuring cleanliness in the classes.

(2}

Q

©



3. Category C. Perusal of the table reveals that all
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f. Improving Drinking Water facility in the campus. In this confext
more water cooler are recommended to be installed in the campus.

g. More number of traditional classrooms be converted to smart class
rooms.

h. Academic and Examination schedules be strictly followed t
no delay in classes or conduct of internal examinations.

i, Vocational courses be introduced along with the more introduction

of skill courses.

Introduction of awards and prizes for m

k_Instructions to whole staff of the co
cooperative and helpful fo the students.

0 ensure

eritorious students.
llege for remaining

-

the questions in which

require action at the college
nded that college administration
for upbringing the quality of

responses of students are below 807%
administration level. Hence it is recomme
should work in the following weak areas

education in the institution:
a For catering fo the requirement of differently abled students

college should develop ramps, washrooms with facilities, resting
room besides procurement of wheel chair and other gadgets as

needed from time to time.
Canteen of the college be maintaine
Work of the construction of girls hoste

functional at earliest.

d. Auditorium and Conference Hall is
administration must proceed to develop the same.

e. College career counselling and placement cell be instructed to

enhance placement melas/ camps.
Administration must works towards development of innovation and

d and made functional.
| be expedited for making it

lacking in the college so college

start up culture
Grievance Redressal Committee/ Anti Sexual Harassment

Committee/ College Discipline Committee must ensure timely

redressal of grievances.
h. Online platform be provided for teaching, evolution, seminars,

workshops
Functioning of browsing centre be updated for any sort of

improvement if required.

_ Recommendations confirmations and approval of minutes of meeting:

Dr. Mahroof Khan, read the minutes of the meeting and passed on these
minutes to the member for their further comments, if any. No further
comments were received. ’ |

In pursuance to the discussions of the members on the agenda items, all
the members accepted, confirmed and approved the minutes of ifhe
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Meeting as read and recommended these minutes of meeting for approval
and action to be taken by the chair.

Memﬁt{ers
S-No[Name [ signature
1.

Dr. Mahroof Khan l ’03@2 .

. |
Dr. Mohd Junaid Jazib %\ \M
— \D “’

Dr. Mohd Jameel

Dr. Mohd Riaz ‘&\Xgﬂ o~

Mr. Inam ul Haq

. Dr. Imtiyaz Ahmed Wani \&ﬁ/

Dr. Jameel Ahmed y&g/

Prof. Mohd Qasim Mir

“ V"/

6. Termination of meeting:

The meeting ended at 02.10 P.m with a vote of thanks by Prof. Sarshad
Hussain.

Coordvjnator’ IQAEZ J
SCS Govt. Degree College Mendhar

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL SCS GDC MENDHAR
(NAAC Accredited with Grade B)

NOTICE

The recommendations of IQAC are as such circulated among the staff members to note the points mentioned

under category A, B and C and it is directed to work in the right spirit to achieve the goals in letter in spirit.
S.

NAME DEPARTMENT | SIGNATURE
Dr. Bashir Ahmed Physics
Prof. Mohd Sadeeq Chemistry

Prof. Sarshad Hussain Zoology
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13. | Dr. Mahroof Khan Botany
Al:. Dr. MGhd Junaid Jazib E.V.S
1S. ) bl MoAhdi.lra;nAlccl - (A,‘omrpr.Avpp.r |
16. ﬁi;;:»zﬁel1tit Naz Kosar Urdu |
—l ;; Dr. Mohd Riaz Urdu \“‘, )%_{
18. Prof. Inam Ul Haq Zoology y//¥
19. | Dr. Imtiyaz Ahmed Wani Chemistry ‘)OW
20. | Dr. Mohammed Rafi Pol. Science %é[/
21. | Dr. Parvaiz Hussain Economic (:\Q’?
22. | Dr. Jameel Ahmed Sociongy } Mu/
23. | Mr. Mohd Alyas Phy. Edu. /W/’?
24. | Prof. Mohd Qasim Mir Geography p\' _ .~
25. | Dr. Mohd Tahir Amin Khan | English “’\[9 =
26. Dr. Liyaquit Ali English ‘\“C
27. | Dr. Syed Zaigum Abbas Persian {ﬂv/&“’}
28. | Dr. Shahid Aziz Arabic ) iy
79. | Dr. Showkat Hussain Wani | English /}P;%,
30. | Mr. Arif Hussain War Geography M 5
31. | Mr. Zaheed Ahmed English :@Q\ |
32. Dr. Jahangeer Ahmad Bhat Pol. Science d}?ﬁ"’g/
33, Dr. Gowhar Ahmad Shapoo | Botany W
34. | Ms. Sumina Begum Sociology 1524 o
3% Mr. Mohammed Abass Physicgl M
Rather Education o
36. | Dr. Yasser Ali Education o
37. Mr. Neeraj Kumar Mahajan | Geography LV
38. Ms. Ranu Sharma (G.F) Hindi Dy
h3; Mr. Mohd Yaqoob Accountant giﬁj‘)—’
i4£).-> VMr.. PanI;l; k;;nar Z:Sli';‘:;‘m RS
41. | Mr.Mohd Rashid }i';s'i;':.).'m ‘((J 1 _’i
42. | Mr. Javaid Ahmed - J&;:’um __‘%:—
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43. | Mr. Rayees Ahmed

Lib. Assistant

44. | Mr. Waqar Ahmed

Lab. Assistant

45. Ms. Avneet Kour

Lab. Assistant

46. Ms. Saima Kosar

Lab. Assistant

47. | Mr. Ahsaan Ahmed Lab. Bearer

48. | Mr. Syed Sibtain Ali Orderly gfw

49. | Ms. Anjum Jaffri Orderly =

50. | Ms. Afsana Kouser Lib. Bearer (_Nb/

51. Mr. Ashiq Ali Lab. Bearer qﬂ?@’w
| 7 .

52. Mr. Inaam ul Haq Chowkidar \‘?NF_W

53. | Ms. Saida Koser MTS %

Copy to:

1

College Advisory Committee

2. IQAC
3.
4. Office Records

All the HoDs
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